

Pawan Kumar vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 1806 of 2026

11.02.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

CWP No. 1806/2026 & CMP No. 2377/2026

Notice is confined only to respondents No. 1 to 4. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, learned Assistant Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4.

Reply by appearing respondents, as prayed, be filed on or before next date of hearing.

As prayed, list on 20.03.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Vacation Judge

February 11, 2026 (Nisha)