

**Pawan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.1806 of 2026**

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Tanishq, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Chandel,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

**CWP No.1806 of 2026 & CMP No.2377 of 2026**

Learned Assistant Advocate General prays for and  
is allowed three weeks' further time to file reply.

List during the week commencing from  
18.05.2026.

April 22, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge