

Pawan Kumar Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.1806 of 2026

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Respondents No. 1 to 4 are stated to have filed the reply. Be placed in the case file.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two days' time to place on record typed/translated copies of the dim/illegible documents.

List during the course of next week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 20, 2026
(R.Atal)