

Pawan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No.1806 of 2026

29.05.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant General for the respondents.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, list after three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 29, 2026
(R.Atal)